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ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

Legislative Decument No. 451

H. P. 360 House of Representatives, January 29, 1975
Referred to the Committee on T.egal Affairs. Sent up for concurrence and
ordered printed.
EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk
Presented by Mr. Greenlaw of Stonington.

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED
SEVENTY-FIVE

RESOLVE, to Reimburse David P. Mayo of Deer Isle for Fine Erroneously
Paid to the State.

David P. Mayo; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated from
the General Fund the sum of $200 to be paid to David P. Mayo of Deer Isle
as reimbursement of a fine erroneously paid to the State.

STATEMENT OF FACT

The purpose of this resolve is to reimburse David P. Mayo of Deer Isle a
8200 fine which was originally intended as restitution to Mr. Mayo for the
malicious killing of his cow Lut was erroneously remitted to the State.

On May 14, 1974, a cow, valued at $600, belonging to David P. Mayo of
Deer Isle was shot and killed. Three individuals were charged and convicted
of violating Title 17, section 1092, maliciously killing livestock. A fine of $300
was imposed on each individual; $200 of which was suspended provided that
the 3 convicted make restitution of the same to Mr. Mayo for his loss.
Through a breakdown in communications, one of the convicted individuals
failed to make payment by the required date August 27, 1974. A capias order
was issued by the court which in turn remitted the same to the State instead
of to Mr. Mayo.





